Mar. 31, 2020 9.13 - - 1.04 (0.36) 0.68 - (0.15) (0.32) (0.71) (1.18) 7.31

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.

 CI Global Leaders Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 344,457 12,585 2.21 0.25 2.46 11.15 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 350,533 13,786 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.12 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 355,053 14,464 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.09 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 345,533 13,723 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.08 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 275,491 15,332 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.16 - 27.65

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 6,528 448 2.21 0.25 2.46 11.10 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 6,510 458 2.22 0.26 2.48 11.41 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 7,270 500 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.78 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 7,420 474 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.70 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 6,990 594 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.83 - 27.65

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 9,857 1,000 2.21 0.24 2.45 10.90 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 10,798 1,089 2.22 0.26 2.48 11.45 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 12,402 1,179 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.75 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 12,797 1,098 2.22 0.23 2.45 10.53 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 11,148 1,230 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.64 - 27.65

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 42,612 1,505 2.09 0.21 2.30 10.09 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 50,540 1,925 2.10 0.21 2.31 10.01 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 54,084 2,137 2.10 0.21 2.31 9.91 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 53,033 2,046 2.10 0.21 2.31 10.03 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 44,866 2,430 2.10 0.21 2.31 9.96 - 27.65

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Mar. 31, 2024 72,390 3,995 1.10 0.12 1.22 11.26 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 66,884 4,023 1.10 0.12 1.22 11.22 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 65,694 4,144 1.10 0.12 1.22 11.14 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 64,414 4,011 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.99 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 48,499 4,285 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.86 - 27.65

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 1,336 134 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.67 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 1,154 120 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.94 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 786 81 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.98 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 705 68 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.53 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 610 80 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.64 - 27.65

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Leaders Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 829 110 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.40 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 1,586 211 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.54 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 1,984 252 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.84 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 2,436 283 1.10 0.16 1.26 14.15 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 1,489 225 1.10 0.16 1.26 14.51 - 27.65

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 876 58 2.09 0.28 2.37 13.11 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 869 59 2.10 0.28 2.38 13.08 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 931 62 2.10 0.27 2.37 12.87 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 977 61 2.10 0.21 2.31 10.07 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 521 43 2.10 0.20 2.30 9.31 - 27.65

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 740 72 2.09 0.20 2.29 9.43 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 767 74 2.10 0.19 2.29 9.08 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 827 76 2.10 0.19 2.29 8.92 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 906 75 2.10 0.19 2.29 9.26 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 746 79 2.10 0.19 2.29 8.82 - 27.65

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 376,052 11,986 1.22 0.15 1.37 11.93 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 307,477 10,666 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.08 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 225,327 8,185 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.10 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 180,511 6,463 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.01 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 133,359 6,763 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.72 - 27.65

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 10,092 601 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.21 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 8,232 508 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.28 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 6,513 398 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.01 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 6,453 370 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.86 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 4,969 383 1.22 0.13 1.35 10.74 - 27.65

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 4,605 405 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.71 0.04 11.68
Mar. 31, 2023 5,326 471 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.43 0.02 14.93
Mar. 31, 2022 4,445 375 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.83 0.03 7.13
Mar. 31, 2021 3,248 250 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.17 0.03 10.01
Mar. 31, 2020 2,184 219 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.38 - 27.65

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Leaders Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011